
2015 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-23   Conf: 16-8   Home: 21-9   Away: 12-10   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (445), Opp (410)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (4), Taormina (2), Close (1), Salisbury (1), Opp (10)   Picked
Off: Paxton (3), Britt (1), Perritt (1), Sankey (1), Shepherd (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Sankey (6), Close (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (13), Cole 4, Evans 2, Lyons 2, Pennington 2, Clinton 1, Clowers 1,
Stafford 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-132), Sankey (44-48), Close (12-16), Cole (11-15), Bean (9-12), Clinton (7-7), Clowers
(6-8), Stafford (6-6), Lyons (5-9), Evans (4-4), Howard (2-2), Perritt (2-2), Blaylock (1-1), Stevens (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Close, Alex .342 56-56 219 40 75 13 2 7 46 113 .516 28 3 55 6 .422 1 1 1-4 495 32 3 .994
26 Britt, Dalton .294 56-56 218 33 64 10 3 5 30 95 .436 21 2 43 4 .355 4 3 10-11 79 172 15 .944
17 Perritt, Ashton .289 47-45 173 32 50 8 4 6 27 84 .486 17 7 51 3 .372 2 1 8-15 98 4 1 .990
39 Yacyk, Andrew .286 56-55 203 23 58 12 1 2 25 78 .384 15 8 49 2 .355 2 0 2-4 74 6 2 .976
7 Taormina, Sammy .285 43-34 137 12 39 4 0 3 16 52 .380 7 0 29 0 .319 0 1 0-0 23 42 6 .915
27 Sankey, Becker .267 55-53 195 29 52 13 0 11 36 98 .503 29 7 58 1 .379 1 2 1-3 342 40 3 .992
34 Shepherd, Will .235 45-45 166 37 39 6 3 5 18 66 .398 16 5 33 2 .321 0 4 16-19 96 4 1 .990
9 Salisbury, Nick .218 46-41 133 20 29 4 1 0 15 35 .263 18 2 21 1 .320 0 5 2-2 67 109 5 .972
2 Paxton, Nick .205 42-32 112 14 23 3 3 0 12 32 .286 13 11 23 4 .346 0 3 10-12 54 5 1 .983
10 Roberts, Tray .300 22-6 20 9 6 0 1 0 1 8 .400 3 2 9 0 .440 0 0 6-10 9 0 2 .818
30 Barrick, Josh .235 13-5 17 5 4 4 0 0 1 8 .471 3 0 6 1 .350 0 1 0-1 1 10 2 .846
11 Close, Josh .229 23-13 48 7 11 1 1 1 9 17 .354 3 3 14 1 .315 0 3 2-3 26 0 1 .963
32 Stroosma, Aaron .225 36-22 71 11 16 2 0 0 3 18 .254 13 5 23 1 .382 0 3 10-11 54 0 1 .982
3 Keranen, Clay .224 41-24 85 10 19 3 0 0 10 22 .259 10 1 15 2 .306 2 0 2-3 30 48 4 .951
8 Walker, Nick .136 19-4 22 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .136 7 0 11 0 .345 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Allen, Dylan .125 7-4 16 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 4 1 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 4 6 4 .714
22 Perry, Derek .125 7-1 8 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .250 0 1 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Kimble, Jake .120 15-8 25 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .120 4 1 9 1 .267 0 0 1-2 3 18 2 .913
5 Bream, Austin .077 8-2 13 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .154 1 0 7 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
20 Barbee, Jake .000 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Yoder, Thomas .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
25 Crafton, Isaac .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .262 56-56 1891 291 495 85 19 40 253 738 .390 212 59 470 30 .352 12 27 72-101 1487 589 61 .971
Opponents .250 56-56 1837 247 459 70 14 29 229 644 .351 205 41 419 37 .334 26 43 55-70 1457 539 85 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Howard, Corey 0.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 7 0 0 9 11 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 1
16 Lyons, Jared 1.99 8-2 16 13 3 2-2 0 99.2 71 27 22 22 100 11 2 2 .197 10 5 1 1 6
12 Close, Alex 2.21 2-2 18 0 0 0-0 6 20.1 17 10 5 9 24 3 1 1 .233 1 2 1 4 1
4 Cole, Victor 2.67 5-3 13 12 1 0-1 0 84.1 62 32 25 26 74 10 1 5 .208 1 4 0 5 10
21 Pennington, Matt 3.68 3-2 9 4 0 0-1 0 36.2 35 15 15 11 29 8 2 4 .257 2 2 0 1 2
6 Clowers, Shawn 3.80 9-4 19 8 1 1-0 1 71.0 76 32 30 25 52 9 1 3 .290 4 5 0 3 12
35 Clinton, Zach 5.00 0-0 16 1 0 0-1 0 27.0 28 17 15 13 12 5 0 0 .269 4 5 0 4 1
17 Perritt, Ashton 5.17 1-4 16 4 0 0-0 2 38.1 45 24 22 16 22 3 4 2 .292 4 2 0 1 2
40 Evans, Caleb 5.21 0-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 19.0 16 14 11 14 11 1 1 3 .262 2 4 0 1 5
29 Stevens, A.J. 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
19 Stafford, Michael 5.72 2-2 11 4 0 0-0 0 28.1 31 19 18 16 33 7 0 0 .277 4 1 0 3 1
55 Bean, Parker 7.53 3-4 15 10 1 0-0 0 55.0 58 49 46 39 41 9 2 6 .274 11 10 1 3 2
24 Blaylock, Nathan 15.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 11 7 7 5 7 4 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.94 33-23 162 56 6 6 9 495.2 459 247 217 205 419 70 14 29 .250 43 41 3 26 43
Opponents 4.43 23-33 207 56 2 2 11 485.2 495 291 239 212 470 85 19 40 .262 52 59 6 12 27



2015 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Pennington, Matt 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Clinton, Zach 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
13 Yoder, Thomas 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bream, Austin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Blaylock, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Stevens, A.J. 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Close, Alex 530 495 32 3 .994 34 12 4 .750 1 0
27 Sankey, Becker 385 342 40 3 .992 2 44 4 .917 6 2
17 Perritt, Ashton 103 98 4 1 .990 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Shepherd, Will 101 96 4 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Paxton, Nick 60 54 5 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Stroosma, Aaron 55 54 0 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Yacyk, Andrew 82 74 6 2 .976 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Salisbury, Nick 181 67 109 5 .972 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Close, Josh 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cole, Victor 26 5 20 1 .962 0 11 4 .733 0 0
6 Clowers, Shawn 25 3 21 1 .960 2 6 2 .750 0 0
3 Keranen, Clay 82 30 48 4 .951 12 0 0 — 0 0
26 Britt, Dalton 266 79 172 15 .944 32 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lyons, Jared 26 2 22 2 .923 0 5 4 .556 0 0
7 Taormina, Sammy 71 23 42 6 .915 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kimble, Jake 23 3 18 2 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Howard, Corey 9 6 2 1 .889 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Evans, Caleb 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Barrick, Josh 13 1 10 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Roberts, Tray 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Bean, Parker 5 0 4 1 .800 0 9 3 .750 0 0
19 Stafford, Michael 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
33 Allen, Dylan 14 4 6 4 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Barbee, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Perry, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Crafton, Isaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Walker, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2137 1487 589 61 .971 115 110 22 .833 7 2
Opponents 2081 1457 539 85 .959 110 144 56 .720 8 0


